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San Diego Integrated Regional Water Management  
Implementation Grant Proposal – Round 2 

Schedule 

Attachment 5 consists of the following items: 

 Proposal Schedule(s). The attached schedules provide a timeline for implementation of each project 
within the Proposal, including the sequence and timing of each project. 

 

 
 

The enclosed proposal schedule provides start and end dates as well as milestones for each Work Plan 
task, consistent with the Work Plan (refer to Attachment 3) and Budget (refer to Attachment 4). The 
assumed start date is October 1, 2013, and each project has an assumed end date that is reasonable 
based on their individual Work Plan and Budget. Tasks that were not included as part of the Work Plan or 
Budget are not included in this schedule.  

Figure 5-1 is an overall schedule for the entire proposal, while Figures 5-2 through 5-8 are schedules for 
each project included in this proposal. As indicated in these schedules, five of the seven projects in this 
proposal will begin Task 9: Construction/Implementation before or during the first construction cycle (April 
2014-October 2014): 

 Project 1: North San Diego County Regional Recycled Water Project – Phase II (Construction 
begins October 2013) 

 Project 2: Turf Replacement and Agricultural Irrigation Efficiency Program (Implementation begins 
October 2013) 

 Project 4: Failsafe Potable Reuse at the Advanced Water Purification Facility (Implementation 
begins March 2014) 

 Project 5: Sustaining Healthy Tributaries to the Upper San Diego River and Protecting Local 
Water Supplies (Construction/Implementation begins October 2013) 

 Project 6: Chollas Creek Integration Project – Phase II (Construction Begins March 2014) 
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Project 1: North San Diego County Regional Recycled Water Project - Phase I 1023 days? Tue 10/1/13 Thu 8/31/17

2 Project 2: Turf Replacement and Agricultural Irrigation Efficiency Progra 588 days Tue 10/1/13 Thu 12/31/15

3 Project 3: Rural Disadvantaged Community (DAC) Partnership Progra 1110 days? Tue 10/1/13 Mon 1/1/18

4 Project 4: Failsafe Potable Reuse at the Advanced Water Purification Demonstration Facility 826 days Wed 8/1/12 Wed 9/30/15

5 Project 5: Sustaining Healthy Tributaries to the Upper San Diego Rive 937 days Mon 7/1/13 Tue 1/31/17

6 Project 6: Chollas Creek Integration Project  - Phase I 1175 days? Thu 12/1/11 Wed 6/1/16

7 Project 7: Implementing Nutrient Management in the Santa Margarita River Watershed - Phase II 1914 days? Tue 6/1/10 Fri 9/29/17
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 North San Diego County Regional Recycled Water Project - Phase II 1023 days? Tue 10/1/13 Thu 8/31/17
2 Grant Award Date 1023 days Tue 10/1/13 Thu 8/31/17
3 Budget Categorty (a): Direct Project Administration 1023 days? Tue 10/1/13 Thu 8/31/17
4 Task 3: Reporting 1023 days? Tue 10/1/13 Thu 8/31/17
22 Budget Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 261 days? Wed 1/1/14 Wed 12/31/14
23 Task 5: Project Design 261 days? Wed 1/1/14 Wed 12/31/14
24 Budget Category (d): Construction/Implementation 914 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 3/31/17
25 Task 9: Construction 914 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 3/31/17
26 1-1 LWD Regional System Connection Project 370 days? Mon 11/2/15 Fri 3/31/17
27 Subtask 9.1.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 44 days? Mon 11/2/15 Thu 12/31/15
28 Subtask 9.1.2: Project Construction 261 days? Fri 1/1/16 Fri 12/30/16
29 Subtask 9.1.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 65 days? Mon 1/2/17 Fri 3/31/17
30 1-2 VWD Pump Improvements 239 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 8/29/14
31 Subtask 9.2.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 44 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 11/29/13
32 Subtask 9.2.2: Project Construction 130 days? Mon 12/2/13 Fri 5/30/14
33 Subtask 9.2.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 65 days? Mon 6/2/14 Fri 8/29/14
34 1-3 VID Golf Course Recycled Water 239 days? Tue 7/1/14 Fri 5/29/15
35 Subtask 9.3.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 44 days? Tue 7/1/14 Fri 8/29/14
36 Subtask 9.3.2: Project Construction 130 days? Mon 9/1/14 Fri 2/27/15
37 Subtask 9.3.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 65 days? Mon 3/2/15 Fri 5/29/15
38 1-4 RMWD Northwest Recycled Water Expansion 261 days? Thu 5/1/14 Thu 4/30/15
39 Subtask 9.4.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 43 days? Thu 5/1/14 Mon 6/30/14
40 Subtask 9.4.2: Project Construction 154 days? Tue 7/1/14 Fri 1/30/15
41 Subtask 9.4.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 64 days? Mon 2/2/15 Thu 4/30/15
42 1-5 OMWD Conversion of Distribution Facilities to Recycled Water 499 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 8/28/15
43 Subtask 9.5.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 109 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 2/28/14
44 Subtask 9.5.2: Project Construction 260 days? Mon 3/3/14 Fri 2/27/15
45 Subtask 9.5.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 130 days? Mon 3/2/15 Fri 8/28/15
46 1-6 SFID Onsite Recycled Water Irrigation System Improvements 239 days? Wed 4/1/15 Mon 2/29/16
47 Subtask 9.6.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 43 days? Wed 4/1/15 Fri 5/29/15
48 Subtask 9.6.2: Project Construction 131 days? Mon 6/1/15 Mon 11/30/15
49 Subtask 9.6.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 65 days? Tue 12/1/15 Mon 2/29/16
50 1-7: Carlsbad MWD Recycled Water Main Pipeline Extension 240 days? Mon 9/1/14 Fri 7/31/15
51 Subtask 9.7.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 45 days? Mon 9/1/14 Fri 10/31/14
52 Subtask 9.7.2: Project Construction 129 days? Mon 11/3/14 Thu 4/30/15
53 Subtask 9.7.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 66 days? Fri 5/1/15 Fri 7/31/15
54 1-8 Escondido Recycled Water Easterly Main Extension 327 days? Tue 7/1/14 Wed 9/30/15
55 Subtask 9.8.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 44 days? Tue 7/1/14 Fri 8/29/14
56 Subtask 9.8.2: Project Construction 217 days? Mon 9/1/14 Tue 6/30/15
57 Subtask 9.8.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 66 days? Wed 7/1/15 Wed 9/30/15
58 1-9 Oceanside Melrose Drive Reclaimed Water Main Extension 371 days? Wed 7/1/15 Wed 11/30/16
59 Subtask 9.9.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 44 days? Wed 7/1/15 Mon 8/31/15
60 Subtask 9.9.2: Project Construction 262 days? Tue 9/1/15 Wed 8/31/16
61 Subtask 9.9.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 65 days? Thu 9/1/16 Wed 11/30/16
62 1-10 SEJPA Conversion of Existing Tanks to Recycled Water Storage 369 days? Mon 11/3/14 Thu 3/31/16
63 Subtask 9.10.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 43 days? Mon 11/3/14 Wed 12/31/14
64 Subtask 9.10.2: Project Construction 261 days? Thu 1/1/15 Thu 12/31/15
65 Subtask 9.10.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 65 days? Fri 1/1/16 Thu 3/31/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Project Name 588 days Tue 10/1/13 Thu 12/31/15

2 Grant Award Date 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 Budget Category (a): Direct Project Administration 587 days Wed 10/2/13 Thu 12/31/15

4 Task 1: Project Administration 587 days Wed 10/2/13 Thu 12/31/15

5 Budget Category (d): Construction/Implementation 544 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 10/30/15

6 Task 9: Construction 544 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 10/30/15

7 Subtask 9.1: Water Authority Turf Replacement - In-house 544 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 10/30/15

8 Subtask 9.2: Water Authority Turf Replacement - Vendor 544 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 10/30/15

9 Subtask 9.3 City of SD Turf Replacement - In-house 544 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 10/30/15

10 Subtask 9.4  Water Authority Agricultural Program - In-house 544 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 10/30/15

11 Subtask 9.5  Water Authority Agricultural Program - Vendor 544 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 10/30/15
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Rural Disadvantaged Community (DAC) Partnership Program 1129 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/26/18

2 Grant Award 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 Budget Category (a): Direct Project Administration 1129 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/26/18

4 Task 1: Project Administration 1129 days Tue 10/1/13 Fri 1/26/18

5 Task 2: Labor Compliance Program 428 days? Fri 11/8/13 Wed 7/1/15

6 Budget Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documen 195 days? Mon 9/1/14 Fri 5/29/15

7 Task 4: Assessment and Evaluation 195 days? Mon 9/1/14 Fri 5/29/15

8 Subtask 4-1: Facilitation of Rural DACs Stakeholder Committee 130 days? Mon 9/1/14 Fri 2/27/15

9 Subtask 4-2: Preparation of Rural DACs Project Assessment and Select 65 days? Mon 3/2/15 Fri 5/29/15

10 Subtask 4-3: Rural DACs Partnership Program Guidelines 65 days? Mon 3/2/15 Fri 5/29/15

11 Budget Category (d): Construction/Implementation 654 days? Wed 7/1/15 Mon 1/1/18

12 Task 9: Construction 654 days? Wed 7/1/15 Mon 1/1/18

13 Subtask 9.1: Rural DACs Partnership Program Implementation 632 days? Wed 7/1/15 Thu 11/30/17

14 Subtask 9.2: Rural DACs Infrastructure Reimbursements 654 days? Wed 7/1/15 Mon 1/1/18
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Failsafe Potable Reuse at the Advanced Water Purification Demonstration Facility 826 days? Wed 8/1/12 Wed 9/30/15

2 Grant Award Date 0 days Mon 9/2/13 Mon 9/2/13

3 Budget Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 826 days? Wed 8/1/12 Wed 9/30/15

4 Task 4: Assessment and Evaluation 499 days? Wed 8/1/12 Mon 6/30/14

5 Subtask 4-1: Expert Panel Report and state of the Science Report 132 days? Wed 8/1/12 Thu 1/31/13

6 Subtask 4-2: Treatment Toolbox and Report 370 days? Mon 9/3/12 Fri 1/31/14

7 Subtask 4-3: Alternative Treatment Train Validation Report 347 days? Fri 3/1/13 Mon 6/30/14

8 Subtask 4.4: In-kind Equipment and WQ Tests 347 days? Fri 3/1/13 Mon 6/30/14

9 Task 5: Final Design 543 days? Mon 9/2/13 Wed 9/30/15

10 Subtask 5-1: Project Management 543 days? Mon 9/2/13 Wed 9/30/15

11 Subtask 5-2: Workshop and Failsafe Guidelines 98 days? Mon 9/2/13 Wed 1/15/14

12 Subtask 5-3: Test Plan 42 days? Thu 1/16/14 Fri 3/14/14

13 Subtask 5-4: Final Report 153 days? Mon 3/2/15 Wed 9/30/15

14 Budget Category (d): Construction/Implementation 272 days? Mon 3/17/14 Tue 3/31/15

15 Task 9: Construction 272 days? Mon 3/17/14 Tue 3/31/15

16 Subtask 9-1: Demonstration Testing 272 days? Mon 3/17/14 Tue 3/31/15

17 Subtask 9-2: Bench-scale Testing 131 days? Mon 3/17/14 Mon 9/15/14

18 Subtask 9-3: Develop Calibrations 261 days? Mon 3/17/14 Mon 3/16/15

19 Subtask 9-4: Challenge Testing 130 days? Tue 9/16/14 Mon 3/16/15
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Sustaining Healthy Tributaries to the Upper San Diego River 937 days? Mon 7/1/13 Tue 1/31/17

2 Grant Award Date 1 day? Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 Budget Category (a): Direct Project Administration 937 days? Mon 7/1/13 Tue 1/31/17

4 Task 1: Project Administration 850 days? Tue 10/1/13 Mon 1/2/17

5 Project Administration 850 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 1/2/17

19 Project Administration 14 1 day Mon 1/2/17 Mon 1/2/17

20 MOU with Project Partners 239 days? Wed 10/2/13 Mon 9/1/14

21 Task 2: Labor Compliance Program 132 days? Mon 7/1/13 Tue 12/31/13

22 Contract with Golden State LC 132 days? Mon 7/1/13 Tue 12/31/13

23 Task 3: Reporting 870 days Wed 10/2/13 Tue 1/31/17

24 Budget Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Docu 348 days? Mon 9/2/13 Wed 12/31/14

25 Task 7: Permitting 348 days? Mon 9/2/13 Wed 12/31/14

26 Budget Category (d): Construction/Implementation 848 days? Wed 10/2/13 Fri 12/30/16

27 Task 9: Construction - Project 1 848 days? Wed 10/2/13 Fri 12/30/16

28 Subtask 9.1 Complete Two Feasibility Studies for Removal of Hydr 480 days? Mon 3/2/15 Fri 12/30/16

29 Subtask 9.2 Develop and Implement Field Monitoring Program 740 days? Mon 3/3/14 Fri 12/30/16

30 Subtask 9.3 Conduct Field Assessments of Tributaries 740 days? Mon 3/3/14 Fri 12/30/16

31 Subtask 9. 4 Establish One Real-Time Monitoring Station 327 days? Wed 10/1/14 Thu 12/31/15

32 Subtask 9.5 Implement Web-based Data Management System 587 days? Thu 5/1/14 Fri 7/29/16

33 Subtask 9.6 Restore 4.4 Acres of Habitat 848 days? Wed 10/2/13 Fri 12/30/16

34 Subtask 9.7 Establish Public Information Web Portal 327 days? Thu 10/1/15 Fri 12/30/16

35 Subtask 9.8 Implement Education Plan 436 days? Fri 5/1/15 Fri 12/30/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Chollas Creek Integration Project  - Phase II 1 day? Mon 6/2/08 Mon 6/2/08

2 Chollas Creek Integration Project - Phase I (for reference) 1046 days Mon 8/1/11 Mon 8/3/15

3 Start of Grant Contract 1 day Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

4 Budget Category Row (a): Direct Project Administration 696 days? Wed 10/2/13 Wed 6/1/16

5 Task 1: Project Administration 696 days? Wed 10/2/13 Wed 6/1/16

6 Task 2: Labor Compliance Program 496 days? Wed 10/2/13 Wed 8/26/15

7 Task 3: Reporting 696 days? Wed 10/2/13 Wed 6/1/16

8 Budget Category Row (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/ 1000 days? Thu 12/1/11 Wed 9/30/15

9 Task 4: Assessment & Evaluation 1000 days? Thu 12/1/11 Wed 9/30/15

10 Task 5: Final Design 86 days Fri 3/1/13 Fri 6/28/13

11 Task 6 Environmental Documentation 261 days? Fri 6/1/12 Fri 5/31/13

12 Task 7: Permitting 261 days Thu 11/1/12 Thu 10/31/13

13 Budget Category Row (d): Construction/Implementation 695 days? Wed 10/2/13 Tue 5/31/16

14 Task 8: Construction Contracting 108 days Wed 10/2/13 Fri 2/28/14

15 Task 9: Construction 587 days? Mon 3/3/14 Tue 5/31/16

16 Subtask 9-1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 65 days? Mon 3/3/14 Fri 5/30/14

17 Subtask 9.2 Project Construction 250 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 5/15/15

18 Subtask 9.3 Performance Testing and Demobilizati 587 days Mon 3/3/14 Tue 5/31/16

19 Budget Category Row (f): Construction Administration 347 days? Mon 3/3/14 Tue 6/30/15

20 Task 11: Construction Administration 347 days? Mon 3/3/14 Tue 6/30/15
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Implementing Nutrient Management in the Santa Margarita River Watershed - Phase II 1914 days? Tue 6/1/10 Fri 9/29/17

2 Grant Award Date 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 Budget Category (a): Direct Project Administration 1044 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 9/29/17

4 Task 1: Project Administration 1044 days? Tue 10/1/13 Fri 9/29/17

5 Budget Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 1893 days? Tue 6/1/10 Thu 8/31/17

6 Task 4: Assessment and Evaluation 1893 days? Tue 6/1/10 Thu 8/31/17

7 Subtask 4A: Continue to Facilitate Stakeholder Advisory Group 1175 days? Fri 3/1/13 Thu 8/31/17

10 Subtask 4B: Conduct Field and Special Studies 1828 days? Tue 6/1/10 Thu 6/1/17

13 Subtask 4C: Develop Nutrient Water Quality Goals for SMR 1174 days? Tue 1/1/13 Fri 6/30/17
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